Preapplications Received 5/1/2013 t010/31/2013

Received Number EPS Applicant Town Land Use Status  Notes (Project)
5/6/2013 A 2013-0085 16 National Grid and NYS DOT Ohio 1 Relocation of an existing utility line from back lots to NYS DOT right-of-way Route 8
in West Canada Creek recreational river area.
5/9/2013 A 2013-0087 16 Villlage of Saranac lake St. Armand RM 1 Proposal to amend P92-10 improve municipal wastewater treatment plant
5/14/2013 A 2013-0088 28 Lescault, Melissa Fort Ann Ml 2 Two-lot subdivision in Moderate Intensity Use land use area, on Lake George,

creating two substandard sized lots. Pre-1973 existing structures on both lots. No
new structures proposed.

5/14/2013 A 2013-0089 26 Town of Jay Jay HA 1 Creation of a new municipal playground and trails through wetlands.

5/16/2013 A 2013-0086 19 New Cingular Wireless Queensbury Ml 1 Construction of a new cell tower greater than 40' in height

5/20/2013 A 2013-0090 28 Breloff, Gregory & Margo Stratford LI 2 Permit expired-need to renew

5/22/2013 A 2013-0091 28 Garso, Joe, Northwood Engineer Horicon uw 2 Replace dam which was built in 1960's but breached (from flood) in 2004. Proposal
to re-establish Clearwater Lake, which is now only a stream since dam breach.

5/30/2013 A 2013-0093 16 NYS DOT Webb 1 Middle Branch Moose River Bridge-NYS Route 28, 814 Order for waste disposal
staging areas and temporary wetland impacts.

6/10/2013 A 2013-0096 31 Thayer, Phil Wilmington LI 1 Fourteen lot subdivision creating 13 residential building lots approximately one acre
in size and one 81 acre lot.

6/10/2013 A 2013-0097 26 Patrick, John Stephen Dannemora RU 2 Construction of a single family dwelling within a state highway CEA.

6/12/2013 A 2013-0098 28 Muller, Aimee R. Chesterfield LI 2 Two lot subdivision involving wetlands.

6/14/2013 A 2013-0099 30 Benway, Kelsey and Sequin, Doug Jay RU 2 Two lot subdivision within Recreational River Area, resulting in a substandard size lot

in Rural use and construction of one single family dwelling

6/18/2013 A 2013-0104 31 Lord, Alan Bleecker RM 1 22 lot subdivision of a 1,121 acre parcel (formerly used as a scout camp)

6/19/2013 A 2013-0102 45 Cedar Circle, LLC Brighton Ml 1 Convert former restaurant into 5 unit multiple family dwelling. Will need to transfer
principal building rights from adjacent moderate intensity Use property.

6/21/2013 A 2013-0101 16 NYS DOT Keene WF 1 Repair of falling slope at northeast side of Route 73, northwest of Chapel Road.
Preappllication being arranged between agencies.

6/25/2013 A 2013-0103 28 Town of Fine Fine uw 1 Dredging Durham Pond

Status Code Key: 0 referred to enforcement, 5 clock extension, 1 app. received or additional information received, 6, comm. public hearing, 2 additional information
requested, 7 hearing record received or closed, 3 complete application, 8 decision issued, 4 decision to proceed to public Hearing, 9 project inactive

Schedule Code key: 1 minor project, 2 major project, 3 variance, 4 state project, 5, permit amendment, 6 general permit

Wednesday, November 06, 2013 Page 1 of 5



Received
6/25/2013
6/26/2013
6/27/2013
6/28/2013

7/1/2013

7/1/2013

7/2/2013

7/3/2013
7/8/2013

7/11/2013

7/15/2013

7/18/2013

7/19/2013

7/19/2013
7/25/2013

7/29/2013

7/30/2013

7/31/2013

Number

A
A
A
A
A

A

2013-0110

2013-0111

2013-0109

2013-0116

2013-0106

2013-0119

2013-0108

2013-0117

2013-0118

2013-0120

2013-0121

2013-0122

2013-0123

2013-0143

2013-0127

2013-0128

2013-0129

2013-0130

EPS Applicant

19

45

26

23

30

28

29

Cioffi, Christine

Clark, Zachary

Kumnick, Albert
Organski, Larry & Shellie

Blanchard, Sam

Morgan Graham, Esq.

Gonyo, Justin

Hayes, Jamie (AKA Paul J.)

28, 35 Martin, Malcolm

19

45

31

28

23

26

26

19

33

Wednesday, November 06, 2013

Ouimet, Barry

Gokey, John & Jean

Lake George Escape Campground

Martin, Malcolm

Adirondack Mountain Club

Abbey, Jay

LaBarge, Chris

Dietzel, Barbara

Lescault, Melissa D., Esq.

Town
Indian Lake
Clare
Webb
Forestport

Willsboro

Indian Lake

Johnsburg

Ticonderoga
Lewis

Hopkinton

North Hudson

Lake George

Lewis

North Elba
Keene

Village of

Inlet

Chester

RU

RU

Ml

Ml

Ml

RM

RU

RU

RU

RU

RM

RU

RM

RU

HA

Ml

Ml

Land Use Status

2

2

Notes (Project)

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands.

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands and construction of one single family dwelling
Variance for expansion of shoreline retaining wall

Five foot variance for construction of garage on shoreline of Otter Lake

Subdivision involving wetlands. Six new residential building lots are proposed as well
as a 0.4+ acre shoreline access parcel and a 1.2+ acre access road.

Amendment request to remove two existing omni antenna and replace them with six,
6 foot panel antennas mounted at a centerline height of 192 feet above ground
level.

Re-establish the Sanford Lake Branch of Saratoga to North Creek Railway, including
application of herbicides for vegetative management.

Subdivision involving wetlands.
Two lot subdivision

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands, along Days Mills Road. Buyer plans to
renovate existing single family dwelling, located north of road.

Two-lot subdivision in a Rural Use land use area creating 2 non-shoreline lots each
less than 320,000 sq. ft. in size and each containing a pre-existing single family
dwelling

Installing new ser line under River-New land use and development in river area
(Rivers Project)

Two lot subdivision

Greater than 25% expansion of an existing campground and visitor center
renovations.

Permit amendment to 74-318 (project 74-146) pursuant to condition 0, which
requires submission of plat plan prior to development of lot.

Preliminary plans for proposal to replace three pre-existing motels with one new
hotel and restaurant. New structure may exceed 40 feet & may involve new
structures within 50 feet of MHWM. North Elba

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands, creating one lot with an existing dwelling and
one lot for construction of a dwelling.

Replacement of an existing 385 sq. ft. cabin/accessory use structure with a new
1,791 sq. ft. structure (including porches and decks)

Page 2 of 5



Received Number

8/2/2013 A 2013-0131 29

8/7/2013 A 2013-0132 19

8/7/2013 A 2013-0133 28
8/7/2013 A 2013-0135 31
8/9/2013 A 2013-0134 29

8/9/2013 A 2013-0140 31

8/12/2013 A 2013-0141 26
8/13/2013 A 2013-0137 16
8/13/2013 A 2013-0142 30
8/14/2013 A 2013-0138 28

8/21/2013 A 2013-0144 28

8/21/2013 A 2013-0149 26

8/27/2013 A 2013-0151 23

8/28/2013 A 2013-0147 23
8/30/2013 A 2013-0148 28
9/4/2013 A 2013-0150 31
9/6/2013 A 2013-0157 23
9/9/2013 A 2013-0152 33
9/9/2013 A 2013-0155 19

9/12/2013 A 2013-0160 29

Wednesday, November 06, 2013

EPS Applicant

Miller, Clinton

Webb, Margaret & Eric

Olsen, George L.

Gereau, William & Lisa

Hussar, Laurie

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

Roth, Richard
Schwartzberg, Paul
Gallagher, Michael J.

AuSable River Associates

Kildare Club

Cucchi, Rhonda & Peter

Tomchinsky, Gregory

DMK Development

Long Pond (Echo Lake) EWM
Control

Town of Santa Clara
McGuire-Welch, Kathleen

Hollister, William D.

Verizon Wireless

Trzaskos, Brian

Town
Ohio
Putnam
Jay
Queensbury
Forestport
North Hudson
Horicon
Keene

Hope

Keene

Hopkinton

Northampton

North Elba
Willsboro
Santa Clara
Inlet

Webb

Elizabethtown

Essex

LIU

RM

LI

RU

Ml

LI

Ml

RU

RU

uw

RM

RU

Ml

uw

Ml

Ml

Ml

RU

LI

Land Use Status

1

Notes (Project)

Proposal to replace and expand pre-existing single family dwelling currently located

95+ feet from mean high water mark

Installation of in-ground WWTS thereby converting a travel trailer to a mobile home.

Stream stabilization of non-navigable streams for purposes of protecting Town of Jay
road infrastructure. Also 35.2-4-17.110.

Two lot residential subdivision to retain existing single family dwelling and sell one
building lot for new single family dwelling

Two lot subdivision resulting in the creation of more than 15 lots in a Moderate
Intensity land use area

Pre-application request to determine the type of Agency approval required for
adding new antenna on existing telecommunications tower. Pepper Hollow Road

Boathouse involving wetlands.
Proposed tourist accommodations, possible hotel.
Construction of a single family dwelling in a Study River Area (East Stony Creek).

Repair stream bed and bank of John's Brook damaged by storm. Site visit
requested to determine extent of Agency Jurisdiction.

also lot 7.1, for control of Bladderwort in Jordon Lake.

Installation of a mobile home (camper trailer plus decks) within 150 feet of NYS
Route 30, a highway critical environmental area. - referred to enforcement

New parking sign for commercial use

New commercial use

Use of aquatic herbicide to control Eurasian watermilfoil
Lot 5 also, proposed new public building

Temporary two lot subdivision.

Construction of two single-family dwellings.

Pre-ap to review potential wetland impacts from proposed 1,148 ft. long gravel
access road proposed to access new cell tower site.

Amendment of 96-299 for new ownership and change in operating hours. Existing
building will be a multidisciplinary wellness center.

Page 3 0f 5



Received

9/16/2013
9/23/2013
9/23/2013
9/24/2013

9/26/2013

10/8/2013

10/8/2013

10/8/2013
10/11/2013
10/15/2013

10/18/2013

10/21/2013

10/21/2013

10/21/2013

10/21/2013

10/22/2013

10/24/2013

10/24/2013

Number

A

A

A

> >» >» >

>

2013-0161

2013-0156

2013-0164

2013-0159

2013-0163

2013-0165

2013-0166

2013-0167

2013-0168

2013-0169

2013-0170

2013-0171

2013-0172

2013-0176

2013-0177

2013-0173

2013-0174

2013-0175

EPS Applicant

31

30

23

19

28

29

33

29

30

31

29

28

31

31

30

26

16

33

Wednesday, November 06, 2013

Cholost, Jay, Hadley Wind
Kevin Hall

Kenny, David
Independent Towers

Town of Johnsburg

Popkess, Lucy C.

Graymont Materials, Inc

Allott, Stacey
Tabor, Gary & Linda
Kellum & Brown

Neubrander

Mountain View Association

Stubing, Steven M.

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

New Cingular Wirelesss PCS, LLC

Parker, Meg

Bentley/USDA-NRCS

NYS DEC

Town

Hadley
Elizabethtown
Lake George
Putnam

Johnsburg

Webb

St. Armand

Harrietstown
Crown Point
Saranac

AuSable

Bellmont

Newcomb

Chester

Wilmington

Lewis

Jay

Inlet

RU

RU

HA

LI

HA

RU

RM

RU

RU

RU

RM

uw

HA

RM

RU

RU

SIU

Land Use Status

1

Notes (Project)
Request for preliminary constultation and possibly conceptual review of proposed
wind farm involving potentially 20 plus turbines

Two-lot subdivision for a boundary line adjustment of a lot authorized by permit
74-145 (project 74-163).

Proposal to develop the Lake George Marriott Hotel. A 120 room suite hotel with
restaurant, conference facility and retail shops.

Major public utilities use involving the construction of a 120 foot tall
telecommunications tower.

Pond dredging and vegetative management of ski bowl pond.

Construction of a single family dwelling within one-eight mile of a designated
wilderness area

Material amendment to prior mining permits-requesting approval to expand mining
operations and expand open pit and additional lands recently conveyed to Graymont
pursuant to a NJ subdivision J2012-191

5 lot subdivision
Two-lot subdivision
Creation of a farm pond; Jurisdictional wetlands involved

Subdivision of Lot 1, as authorized by APA P2012-161, to create a rectangular 25-ft.
by 148.5 ft. parcel to be conveyed and merged with adjoining property. Condi5 of
P2012-161 requires Agency review.

Dredging of sediment.

Further subdivison involving wetlands, of the property Mr. Stubing retained from the
subdivision authorized by P2011-0118

Expand existing 68 foot tall telecommunications tower with the addition of a new eight
foot steel tower at antenna RAD height of 72 feet with associated antennas and
equipment.

Equipment modifications to include replacement of antennas within an existing
canister.

Public trail & bridge involving wetlands.

Pre-design meetings for Emergency watershed Protection projects in Town of Jay &
Keene; 2 sites on Styles Brook and 1 site at Jay Covered Bridge

Road work involving wetlands at Browns Tract Campground.

Page 4 of 5



Received Number EPS Applicant Town Land Use Status  Notes (Project)

10/31/2013 A 2013-0178 19 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Queensbury RU 1 Installation of new antennas and related equipment on existing telecommunications
tower (Luzerne Mtn.)
10/31/2013 A 2013-0179 16 NYS DOT North Elba 1 Bridge replacement with a temporary easement and access areas.

Wednesday, November 06, 2013 Page 5 of 5



