Preapplications Received 5/1/2013 to 10/31/2013

Received Number	EPS	S Applicant	Town	Land Use	Status	Notes (Project)
5/6/2013 A 2013-0085	16	National Grid and NYS DOT	Ohio		1	Relocation of an existing utility line from back lots to NYS DOT right-of-way Route 8 in West Canada Creek recreational river area.
5/9/2013 A 2013-0087	16	Villlage of Saranac lake	St. Arman	nd RM	1	Proposal to amend P92-10 improve municipal wastewater treatment plant
5/14/2013 A 2013-0088	28	Lescault, Melissa	Fort Ann	MI	2	Two-lot subdivision in Moderate Intensity Use land use area, on Lake George, creating two substandard sized lots. Pre-1973 existing structures on both lots. No new structures proposed.
5/14/2013 A 2013-0089	26	Town of Jay	Jay	HA	1	Creation of a new municipal playground and trails through wetlands.
5/16/2013 A 2013-0086	19	New Cingular Wireless	Queensbu	ury MI	1	Construction of a new cell tower greater than 40' in height
5/20/2013 A 2013-0090	28	Breloff, Gregory & Margo	Stratford	LI	2	Permit expired-need to renew
5/22/2013 A 2013-0091	28	Garso, Joe, Northwood Engineer	Horicon	UW	2	Replace dam which was built in 1960's but breached (from flood) in 2004. Proposal to re-establish Clearwater Lake, which is now only a stream since dam breach.
5/30/2013 A 2013-0093	16	NYS DOT	Webb		1	Middle Branch Moose River Bridge-NYS Route 28, 814 Order for waste disposal staging areas and temporary wetland impacts.
6/10/2013 A 2013-0096	31	Thayer, Phil	Wilmingto	n LI	1	Fourteen lot subdivision creating 13 residential building lots approximately one acre in size and one 81 acre lot.
6/10/2013 A 2013-0097	26	Patrick, John Stephen	Dannemo	ra RU	2	Construction of a single family dwelling within a state highway CEA.
6/12/2013 A 2013-0098	28	Muller, Aimee R.	Chesterfie	eld LI	2	Two lot subdivision involving wetlands.
6/14/2013 A 2013-0099	30	Benway, Kelsey and Sequin, Doug	Jay	RU	2	Two lot subdivision within Recreational River Area, resulting in a substandard size lot in Rural use and construction of one single family dwelling
6/18/2013 A 2013-0104	31	Lord, Alan	Bleecker	RM	1	22 lot subdivision of a 1,121 acre parcel (formerly used as a scout camp)
6/19/2013 A 2013-0102	45	Cedar Circle, LLC	Brighton	MI	1	Convert former restaurant into 5 unit multiple family dwelling. Will need to transfer principal building rights from adjacent moderate intensity Use property.
6/21/2013 A 2013-0101	16	NYS DOT	Keene	WF	1	Repair of falling slope at northeast side of Route 73, northwest of Chapel Road. Preappllication being arranged between agencies.
6/25/2013 A 2013-0103	28	Town of Fine	Fine	UW	1	Dredging Durham Pond

Status Code Key: 0 referred to enforcement, 5 clock extension, 1 app. received or additional information received, 6, comm. public hearing, 2 additional information requested, 7 hearing record received or closed, 3 complete application, 8 decision issued, 4 decision to proceed to public Hearing, 9 project inactive

Schedule Code key: 1 minor project, 2 major project, 3 variance, 4 state project, 5, permit amendment, 6 general permit

Wednesday, November 06, 2013

Page 1 of 5

Received Number	EP S	S Applicant	Town	Lan	d Use	Status	Notes (Project)
6/25/2013 A 2013-0110	19	Cioffi, Christine	Indian Lak	ke	RU	2	Two lot subdivision involving wetlands.
6/26/2013 A 2013-0111	45	Clark, Zachary	Clare		RU	2	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands and construction of one single family dwelling
6/27/2013 A 2013-0109	26	Kumnick, Albert	Webb		MI	2	Variance for expansion of shoreline retaining wall
6/28/2013 A 2013-0116	23	Organski, Larry & Shellie	Forestpor	t	MI	1	Five foot variance for construction of garage on shoreline of Otter Lake
7/1/2013 A 2013-0106	30	Blanchard, Sam	Willsboro		MI	3	Subdivision involving wetlands. Six new residential building lots are proposed as well as a 0.4± acre shoreline access parcel and a 1.2± acre access road.
7/1/2013 A 2013-0119	28	Morgan Graham, Esq.	Indian Lak	ke	RM	1	Amendment request to remove two existing omni antenna and replace them with six, 6 foot panel antennas mounted at a centerline height of 192 feet above ground level.
7/2/2013 A 2013-0108		Gonyo, Justin	Johnsburg	g		1	Re-establish the Sanford Lake Branch of Saratoga to North Creek Railway, including application of herbicides for vegetative management.
7/3/2013 A 2013-0117	29	Hayes, Jamie (AKA Paul J.)	Ticondero	oga	RU	2	Subdivision involving wetlands.
7/8/2013 A 2013-0118	28, 3	5 Martin, Malcolm	Lewis		RU	1	Two lot subdivision
7/11/2013 A 2013-0120	19	Ouimet, Barry	Hopkinton	า	RU	1	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands, along Days Mills Road. Buyer plans to renovate existing single family dwelling, located north of road.
7/15/2013 A 2013-0121	45	Gokey, John & Jean	North Huc	dson	RU	2	Two-lot subdivision in a Rural Use land use area creating 2 non-shoreline lots each less than 320,000 sq. ft. in size and each containing a pre-existing single family dwelling
7/18/2013 A 2013-0122	31	Lake George Escape Campground	Lake Geo	orge	RM	2	Installing new ser line under River-New land use and development in river area (Rivers Project)
7/19/2013 A 2013-0123	28	Martin, Malcolm	Lewis		RU	1	Two lot subdivision
7/19/2013 A 2013-0143	23	Adirondack Mountain Club	North Elba	а	RM	1	Greater than 25% expansion of an existing campground and visitor center renovations.
7/25/2013 A 2013-0127	26	Abbey, Jay	Keene		RU	2	Permit amendment to 74-318 (project 74-146) pursuant to condition 0, which requires submission of plat plan prior to development of lot.
7/29/2013 A 2013-0128	26	LaBarge, Chris	Village of		НА	2	Preliminary plans for proposal to replace three pre-existing motels with one new hotel and restaurant. New structure may exceed 40 feet & may involve new structures within 50 feet of MHWM. North Elba
7/30/2013 A 2013-0129	19	Dietzel, Barbara	Inlet		MI	2	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands, creating one lot with an existing dwelling and one lot for construction of a dwelling.
7/31/2013 A 2013-0130	33	Lescault, Melissa D., Esq.	Chester		MI	2	Replacement of an existing 385 sq. ft. cabin/accessory use structure with a new 1,791 sq. ft. structure (including porches and decks)

Received Number	EPS	Applicant	Town	Land Use	Status	Notes (Project)
8/2/2013 A 2013-0131	29	Miller, Clinton	Ohio	LIU	1	Proposal to replace and expand pre-existing single family dwelling currently located 95± feet from mean high water mark
8/7/2013 A 2013-0132	19	Webb, Margaret & Eric	Putnam	RM	2	Installation of in-ground WWTS thereby converting a travel trailer to a mobile home.
8/7/2013 A 2013-0133	28	Olsen, George L.	Jay	LI	1	Stream stabilization of non-navigable streams for purposes of protecting Town of Jay road infrastructure. Also 35.2-4-17.110.
8/7/2013 A 2013-0135	31	Gereau, William & Lisa	Queensbur	ry RU	1	Two lot residential subdivision to retain existing single family dwelling and sell one building lot for new single family dwelling
8/9/2013 A 2013-0134	29	Hussar, Laurie	Forestport	MI	3	Two lot subdivision resulting in the creation of more than 15 lots in a Moderate Intensity land use area
8/9/2013 A 2013-0140	31	New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC	North Huds	son LI	2	Pre-application request to determine the type of Agency approval required for adding new antenna on existing telecommunications tower. Pepper Hollow Road
8/12/2013 A 2013-0141	26	Roth, Richard	Horicon	MI	1	Boathouse involving wetlands.
8/13/2013 A 2013-0137	16	Schwartzberg, Paul	Keene	RU	1	Proposed tourist accommodations, possible hotel.
8/13/2013 A 2013-0142	30	Gallagher, Michael J.	Hope	RU	2	Construction of a single family dwelling in a Study River Area (East Stony Creek).
8/14/2013 A 2013-0138	28	AuSable River Associates	Keene	UW	1	Repair stream bed and bank of John's Brook damaged by storm. Site visit requested to determine extent of Agency Jurisdiction.
8/21/2013 A 2013-0144	28	Kildare Club	Hopkinton	RM	1	also lot 7.1, for control of Bladderwort in Jordon Lake.
8/21/2013 A 2013-0149	26	Cucchi, Rhonda & Peter	Northampto	on RU	0	Installation of a mobile home (camper trailer plus decks) within 150 feet of NYS Route 30, a highway critical environmental area referred to enforcement
8/27/2013 A 2013-0151	23	Tomchinsky, Gregory			2	New parking sign for commercial use
8/28/2013 A 2013-0147	23	DMK Development	North Elba	MI	1	New commercial use
8/30/2013 A 2013-0148	28	Long Pond (Echo Lake) EWM Control	Willsboro	UW	1	Use of aquatic herbicide to control Eurasian watermilfoil
9/4/2013 A 2013-0150	31	Town of Santa Clara	Santa Clara	a MI	1	Lot 5 also, proposed new public building
9/6/2013 A 2013-0157	23	McGuire-Welch, Kathleen	Inlet	MI	1	Temporary two lot subdivision.
9/9/2013 A 2013-0152	33	Hollister, William D.	Webb	MI	2	Construction of two single-family dwellings.
9/9/2013 A 2013-0155	19	Verizon Wireless	Elizabethto	own RU	1	Pre-ap to review potential wetland impacts from proposed 1,148 ft. long gravel access road proposed to access new cell tower site.
9/12/2013 A 2013-0160	29	Trzaskos, Brian	Essex	LI	2	Amendment of 96-299 for new ownership and change in operating hours. Existing building will be a multidisciplinary wellness center.

Received .	Number	EPS	Applicant	Town	Land U	Jse	Status	Notes (Project)
9/16/2013	A 2013-0161	31	Cholost, Jay, Hadley Wind	Hadley	RU	J	1	Request for preliminary constultation and possibly conceptual review of proposed wind farm involving potentially 20 plus turbines
9/23/2013	A 2013-0156	30	Kevin Hall	Elizabethto	own RU	J	1	Two-lot subdivision for a boundary line adjustment of a lot authorized by permit 74-145 (project 74-163).
9/23/2013	A 2013-0164	23	Kenny, David	Lake Georg	ge HA		1	Proposal to develop the Lake George Marriott Hotel. A 120 room suite hotel with restaurant, conference facility and retail shops.
9/24/2013	A 2013-0159	19	Independent Towers	Putnam	LI		1	Major public utilities use involving the construction of a 120 foot tall telecommunications tower.
9/26/2013	A 2013-0163	28	Town of Johnsburg	Johnsburg	HA		1	Pond dredging and vegetative management of ski bowl pond.
10/8/2013	A 2013-0165	29	Popkess, Lucy C.	Webb	RU	J	2	Construction of a single family dwelling within one-eight mile of a designated wilderness area
10/8/2013	A 2013-0166	33	Graymont Materials, Inc	St. Armano	d RM	1	1	Material amendment to prior mining permits-requesting approval to expand mining operations and expand open pit and additional lands recently conveyed to Graymont pursuant to a NJ subdivision J2012-191
10/8/2013	A 2013-0167	29	Allott, Stacey	Harrietstow	vn RU	J	1	5 lot subdivision
10/11/2013	A 2013-0168	30	Tabor, Gary & Linda	Crown Poir	nt RU	J	2	Two-lot subdivision
10/15/2013	A 2013-0169	31	Kellum & Brown	Saranac	RU	J	1	Creation of a farm pond; Jurisdictional wetlands involved
10/18/2013	A 2013-0170	29	Neubrander	AuSable	RM	1	2	Subdivision of Lot 1, as authorized by APA P2012-161, to create a rectangular 25-ft. by 148.5 ft. parcel to be conveyed and merged with adjoining property. Condi5 of P2012-161 requires Agency review.
10/21/2013	A 2013-0171	28	Mountain View Association	Bellmont	UW	V	1	Dredging of sediment.
10/21/2013	A 2013-0172	31	Stubing, Steven M.	Newcomb	НА		1	Further subdivison involving wetlands, of the property Mr. Stubing retained from the subdivision authorized by P2011-0118
10/21/2013	A 2013-0176	31	New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC	Chester	RM	1	1	Expand existing 68 foot tall telecommunications tower with the addition of a new eight foot steel tower at antenna RAD height of 72 feet with associated antennas and equipment.
10/21/2013	A 2013-0177	30	New Cingular Wirelesss PCS, LLC	Wilmington	n RU	J	1	Equipment modifications to include replacement of antennas within an existing canister.
10/22/2013	A 2013-0173	26	Parker, Meg	Lewis			1	Public trail & bridge involving wetlands.
10/24/2013	A 2013-0174	16	Bentley/USDA-NRCS	Jay	RU	J	1	Pre-design meetings for Emergency watershed Protection projects in Town of Jay & Keene; 2 sites on Styles Brook and 1 site at Jay Covered Bridge
10/24/2013	A 2013-0175	33	NYS DEC	Inlet	SIL	J	1	Road work involving wetlands at Browns Tract Campground.

Received Number	EP S	S Applicant	Town L	and Use S	Status	Notes (Project)
10/31/2013 A 2013-0178	19	New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC	Queensbury	RU	1	Installation of new antennas and related equipment on existing telecommunications tower (Luzerne Mtn.)
10/31/2013 A 2013-0179	16	NYS DOT	North Elba		1	Bridge replacement with a temporary easement and access areas.